

CS 498/24

RENU BALA CHOPRA AND ANJU CHOPRA Vs. AMIT
KAPOOR

05.09.2024

**Fresh suit has been received by way of assignment. It be
checked and registered as per rules.**

Present : Sh. Ajaya Bhardwaj and Sh. Harshit Bhardwaj, Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff.

This is a suit for possession, declaration and
damages.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that they are
not pressing prayer for ex-parte injunction under application
under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC and prays for interim
injunction only.

Separate statement of Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
has been record in this regard.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

**Summons for the settlement of issues and notice of
the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC be issued
to the defendants on filing of PF/RC/copies and speed post as
well as approved courier for 12.09.2024.**

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/05.09.2024 (s)