

7

CS No. 498/24

RENU BALA CHOPRA AND ANJU CHOPRA Vs. AMIT
KAPOOR

08.01.2025

Present : Sh. Harshit Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs.
Sh. Ajay Kumar Bansal, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant alongwith defendant.

Today, replication to written statement of defendant
alongwith application under Order XII Rule 6 r/w Section 151
CPC, application under Section 379 BNSS (old under Section
340 of Cr.P.C.) and original power of attorneys executed by both
the plaintiffs, is filed on behalf of the plaintiffs. Copy supplied.

Application under Section 379 BNSS needs to be
registered separately.

**Ahlmad is directed to separate the said application
from the present case and get it registered and numbered
separately.**

Ld. counsel for defendant has provided the fresh
address of defendant i.e. J-11, Upper Ground Floor, Gali No. 36,
New Govindpura, Krishna Nagar, Delhi-110051.

Put up for reply and arguments on application under
Order XII Rule 6 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC on **25.03.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/08.01.2025 ^(R)