

CS 498/24

RENU BALA CHOPRA AND ANJU CHOPRA Vs. AMIT KAPOOR

06.08.2025

Present : Sh. Ajaya Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs
with the attorney of the plaintiff/Sh. Pankaj Chopra.
Sh. Anuj Kumar (through VC) and Ms. Rajni, Ld.
Counsel for the defendant with the defendant.

Matter has been received from mediation centre with
report that 'parties are not willing to settle the matter'.

Arguments heard on application under Order XII Rule 6
of CPC.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant seeks some more time to
file replies to the applications under Section 151 CPC for taking
appropriate actions against the defendants for providing false address
before the court and application/interrogatories under Order XI Rule 1
and Section 30 and 151 CPC.

Let replies be filed with advance copy to the opposite
party on or before the NDOH.

Statement of the Defendant regarding his current
address has been recorded.

Put up for reply and arguments on the aforesaid two
applications as well as clarifications/order on the application under
Order XII Rule 6 CPC on **27.08.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/06.08.2025 (s)