

23

CS 498/24

RENU BALA CHOPRA AND ANJU CHOPRA Vs. AMIT
KAPOOR

10.02.2026

Present:- Sh. B.L. Yadav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff
with Sh. Pankaj Chopra/ Attorney of plaintiff in
person.
None for the defendant.

Matter is fixed for arguments on application under
Section 151 CPC and application under Order XI Rule 1 and
Section 30 and 151 CPC as well as arguments on application
under Order XII Rule 6 CPC.

However, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff
submits that main counsel is not available today for addressing
arguments, therefore, seeks adjournment.

No one also appeared on behalf of defendant.

At request, put up for arguments on application
under Section 151 CPC and application under Order XI Rule 1
and Section 30 and 151 CPC as well as arguments on application
under Order XII Rule 6 CPC, on **16.04.2026**.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/10.02.2026 (s)