

21 [RCA DJ/91/2025](#)
CNR No. DLET010068802025
BHARAT KUMAR GUPTA
Vs.
SANJAY KUMAR

13.08.2026

Present: Sh. C. M. Grover, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
alongwith appellant.
Sh. Aman Narula and Sh. Ankur Sharma, ld.
counsels for respondent.

Ld. counsel for appellant submits that he has a
matter listed before Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

At his request, matter is adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for arguments on instant appeal
on **03.09.2026 at 12.00 Noon.**

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/13.08.2026